THENCE ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, SOUTH 74 DEGREES 36 MINUTES 

EAST, A DISTANCE OF EIGHTY-FOUR AND TWENTY HUNDREDTHS (84.20) FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE 

ALONG LANDS NOW OR LATE OF JAMES HUTCHINSON, SOUTH 13 DEGREES 00 MINUTES WEST A 

DISTANCE OF THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE AND TWENTY-FIVE HUNDREDTHS (329.25) FEET TO AN 

IRON PIN; THENCE ALONG LANDS NOW OR LATE OF RICE CEMETERY SOUTH 76 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 

WEST A DISTANCE THENCE ALONG COPY OF NINETY-THREE AND EIGHTY-THREE HUNDREDTHS (93.83) 

FEET TO AN IRON PIN; LANDS NOW OR LATE OF NORTON AND THE AHOREMENTIONED LANDS NOW OR